NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein 
contained, the parties agree as follows: 

Section 1. County's Obligation. 

1.1 The County has appropriated for the period commencing October I, 2025, and 
ending September 30, 2026, a total sum not to exceed Two Hundred Nine Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($209,000.00) ("County Contribution") to reimburse BOT solely for the purposes set forth 
in Exhibit "A". The County Contribution shall be made in up to two installments, with each 
installment not to exceed One Hundred Four Thousand, Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars 
($104,500). If BOT is unable to complete any portion of its project scope or activities during the 

first installment period, it may request approval to reallocate the corresponding funds to the second 
installment period. Any such request shall be submitted to the Economic Development